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RESULTS

BACKGROUND

 Following the COVID-19 pandemic, there has been a decline « 948 and 944 caregivers completed the influenza survey and PACV, oSt s | sa
or delay in routine childhood immunizations in the US and respectively e o S . - :
globally.! e 94%, 91%, and 91% of parents answered that their children were S1:2019:2020 | 92: 2020-2021 | S3: 2021-2022 IR

up-to-date with their vaccines not including the influenza vaccine in

Characteristic N (%) N (%) N (%)

* According to the CDC, influenza vaccine coverage remains

S1, S2, and S3, respectively

N =269

N =295

N = 384

The flu can be a dangerous infection in children.

- I . ) i ] Strongly agree/agree 226 (84.0) 209 (70.8) 270 (70.3)
sub Optlmal' _ _ _ 73%, 68%, and 71% of children received or were going to receive Reason for hospitalization? | do not agree nor disagree 28 (10.4) 65 (22.0) 75 (19.5) <0.01
* Although almost 11in 15 us parents are hesitant about routine their influenza vaccine in S1, S2, and S3, respectively peumona o g; 3293<(1;)> 132@; 3393<(190)> ~o.01 Strongly disagree/disagree 15(56)  21(7.1)  39(10.2)
childhood vaccines, more than 1 in 4 are hesitant about the Parents were consistently scared of their child getting the SARS- Bronchiolis 78 (8) 38 (14) 3 (1) 37 (10) <0.01 i sl o lay Gl grilig e hu
. . 2 . 0 o/ \ : " Strongly agree/agree 192 (71.4) 158 (53.6) 224 (58.3)
influenza vaccine. CoV-2 vaccine but fewer (49% versus 38%) in S3 gfhsg"lﬁgg{l'gﬁ 4513; &) 1 ;; 21)7) 1;2 2461?0,) 121 2451?3) 822 | do not agree nor disagree 38 (14.1)  71(241)  64(16.7)  <0.01
« Vaccine hesitancy (VH) is adversely affecting the public health Basedoor_‘ PACV SCOgea_ 13% of parents were vaccine hesitant in S1 Other non-infection 368 (39) 75 (28) 148 (50) 145 (38) <0.01 Siieigly eleegonie sEee Solled) | Shizzs) | G
: = . hil h therwise health ie f
response to the COVID-19 pandemic. \ése.vagr/;;?eifs\ﬁ{ol%fﬁ Itrf]lastein(lfl)ugr.llg)can be a dangerous infection C?s”g3age th 259 (27) 110 (42) 59 (20) 90 (23) t(r:‘elﬁ‘:?nw o ere olemeResy e e o
. i} i i ~49 MONtns Strongly agree/agree 181 (67.3) 139 (47.1) 209 (54.4)
Throughout the COVID-19 pande.mlc, V_H with r.espect_ to _ in children and that otherwise healthy children can die from the flu 24-59 months 152 (16) 29 (11) kLD 84 (22) S | do not agree nor disagree 65(24.2)  106(35.9) 121(315)  <0.01
y 5-18 532 (56 125 (47 197 (67 210 (55
has changed. not recover during the pandemic H%%%?g&l)dc:plcgsrge 369 (39) 108 (40) 113 (38) 148 (39) QI'J' gﬁg?reev”eo"eggrmonths of age should receive the
* Vaccinating children in the inpatient setting is an important — BTS00 164 (17) =9 (1) 67(23) 59 (15) 0.12 Strongly agres/agree 167 (62.1) 139 (47.1) 184 (47.9)
tunity for child h t high risk f licati 0= 2,326 $50,001-75,000 136 (14) 43 (16) 36 (12) 57 (15) | do not agree nor disagree 70 (26.0)  95(32.2)  146(38.0)  <0.01
opportunity for children who are at nigh risk 1or complications. ST G el 205 (22 ) el 1115 (1) Strongly disagree/disagree 32(119)  61(207) 54 (14.1)
Race/ethnicity? Children should get the flu shot in the hospital
l White | 335 (35) 99 (37) 107 (36) 129 (34) 0.65 begor;e{;]:y?;e (ﬂgcha?ge”dshsmz_ © hospria
P U RPOS E Met in;ll-xsli06nl§riteria B!ack or Afrlgan American 185 (20) 55 (20 56 (19) 74 (19) 0.9 Strongly agree/agree 116 (43.1) 92 (31.2) 116 (30.2)
" :'S_’pa”'C/Lat'”o 42; (24) 112 (‘;2) 151”2 (25) 1;? (‘7‘6) 8-22 | do not agree nor disagree 100 (37.2)  115(39.0) 160 (41.7)  <0.01
Missed sian ) - (6) (5) (5) (7) : Strongly disagree/disagree 53(19.7)  88(29.8) 108 (28.1)
. W . d t d t . t d . . h t th n=611 Natlvg Hawalllan/ Pacific Islapder 4 (0) 1(0) 1 (0) 2(1) 0.93
e aimed to determine trends in vaccine hesitancy wi o American Indian/ Alaska Native 11 (1) 4(1) 2 (1) 5 (1) 0.63 The flu shot does nof work 33(123)  31(10.5) 37 (9.6)

: : : —s * (Caregivernot Oth 23 (2 2 (1 9(3 12(3 0.11 rongly agree/agree - : .
respect to influenza, SARS-CoV-2, and routine childhood | aaen=309) er ) (1) (3) (3) e i St | teese | megen | as
vaccines prior to and durlng the COVID-19 pandemlc. . ?:ths;are aParents could select more than one answer choice, percentages might not add up to 100% Strongly disagree/disagree 138 (51.3) 152(51.9)  217(56.5)

y You can get the flu from the flu shot.
Approached Table 2: Demographics of study population Strongly agree/agree 96 (35.7) 106 (35.9)  112(29.2)
' | do not agree nor disagree 87 (32.3) 100 (33.9) 127 (33.1) 0.17
M ETH O D S Strongly disagree/disagree 86 (32.0) 89 (30.2) 145 (37.8)

S2: 2020-2021 | S3: 2021-2022 Table 4. Comparison of attitudes and knowledge regarding the
- Cross-sectional survey-based study. N (%) N (%) W influenza vaccine, S1 versus S2 versus S3

« Convenience sample of English- and Spanish-speaking N=384 | value
<0.01 CONCLUSION

N =295

Have or will you receive the COVID-19 vaccine?

primary caregivers of children aged 6 months — 18 years

, , _ e , _ Yes 146 (49.5) 274 (71.4)
admitted to general inpatient pediatric services from: PRRTIT s s — —— No/Unsure 149 (50.5) 110 (28.6)
e December 11 ’ 2019 to Ja.nuary 31 , 2020 (S1 ) n=948 n=48 S(i)?,ryg;;r)?g;;g the COVID-19 vaccine because it was mandated by + Influenza vaccine uptake continues to be lower compared to routine
« December 8, 2020 to April 5, 2021 (82) Fig 1: Participant flow chart from 2019-2022 Yes _ 34 (12.4) Chll(.ZIhOOd vaccines. | |
* November 30, 2021 to March 15, 2022 (S3) No - 224 (81.8) NA - During the COVID-19 pandemic, caregivers were less concerned about
« Caregivers were excluded if they did not speak English or S1: 2019-2020 | S2: 2020-2021 | S3: 2021-2022 H:sOt:p:)::I:ZIzr ST i 16 (5.8) influenza than pre-pandemic. Misinformation about influenza and
Spanish, if they had already enrolled in the study, if their vt ST 134 (45.4 206 (53.6 influenza vaccine persisted.
: ' . . . ' N (%) N (%) N (%) e (454) (53.6) . . . . .
child was in Child Protective Services custody, and if they N = 269 N = 295 N = 384 No % oy ) 1eery 098+ Despite decreased fear in getling the vaccine, only slightly more than
were SARS-CoV-2 positive or had a SARS-CoV-2 PCR Other than the flu shot, is your child | o e COVIDAS ' ' half_of parents repo_rt vaccinating or intention to vaccinate their child
pending in order to protect study personnel. i Strongly agreelagree 198 (671)  269(701) against COVID-19 in 2021-2022. | |
: . ' | do not agree nor disagree 46 (15.6) 71 (18.5) 0.08 * Ourresults suggest that VH in general may be increasing.
« AZ21-item survey was designed by the study team based Yes 252 (93.7) 267 (90.5) 349 (90.9) 0.33 St du i b 24 (118 . . . .
on content expertise and adaotations from existin No/Unsure 17 (6.3) 28 (9.5) 35 (9.1) rongly disagree/disagree i) U1,  Increased efforts, with strategies unique to the influenza and SARS-
iterature Thepsurve then unF(;erwent 2 vali dationg OCESS Has your child or will your child 'aé?riﬁg[ye‘lé’feﬁég'ﬁé'é’ getting the COVID-19 vaccine. e e CoV-2 vaccines, are needed to increase immunization uptake.
prior o use. p L e ey men
. , , , Yes 197 (73.2) 199 (67.5) 271 (70.6) 0.60 rongly disagree/disagree : :
 We assessed VH using the validated Parent Attitudes No 52 (19.3) 67 (22.7) 76 (19.8) The COVID-19 vaccine will play an important role in bringing the REFERENCES
about Chl'dhOOd VaCCine (PACV) Survey. Unsure 20 (7.4) 29 (9.8) 37 (9.6) pandemic under control.
o Res onses were Summarized b fre uenCieS Wlth PACYV score IS(’;rongIty agree/agrg_e 18761 (259850) f;g (gg';) 0.59 1. DeSilva MB, Haapala J, Vazquez-Benitez G, et al. Association of the COVID-19 Pandemic With
p . y q . . PACV score < 50 232 (86.6) 244 (83.0) 309 (80.9) 0.16 Str(())rr:ol aé;:;eae rneoer/ diIsS:grree: 38 212'9; 48 ((12 '5)) ' Routine Childhood Vaccination Rates and Proportion Up to Date With Vaccinations Across 8 US
proportions, and compared by study seasons using chi PACV score 2 50 36 (13.4) 50 (17.0) 73 (19.1) gly disag 9 ' ' Health Systems in the Vaccine Safety Datalink. JAMA Pediatr. 2022;176(1):68—77. doi:10.1001/

jamapediatrics.2021.4251.
Kempe A, Saville AW, Albertin C, et al. Parental Hesitancy About Routine Childhood and Influenza
Vaccinations: A National Survey. Pediatrics. 2020;146(1)e20193852.

square. Analysis was completed using Stata v15. Table 1: Trends in routine immunizations, influenza vaccine uptake, and

vaccine hesitancy

Table 3: Trends in caregiver attitudes regarding the COVID-19 pandemic and the 2.
SARS-CoV-2 vaccine



